
Life Science Reception Schedule 2025
NTK
Contact Information for Generals and Phösare
General Lejon Lehtinen lejon.lehtinen@gmail.com (+46) 79 359 85 42
General Lisa Wärlinge lisa.warlinge@gmail.com (+46) 76 799 91 57
Phösare Jennie Radkvist jennie.radkvist@gmail.com (+46) 70 361 66 15
Phösare Jonna Löfqvist Iraktan jonna.lofqvist@gmail.com (+46) 70 850 22 27
Phösare Klara Hillmann hillmannklara@gmail.com (+49) 1514 0739950

Day Date Time Meeting Point Activity Clothing Alcohol Responsible Phös
Wednesday Aug 27 11:00 The Campus Fountain Campus tour (U) X Jennie Radkvist

19:00 Nydalasjön - Hällan Bonfire night (U) V BH ## Lejon Lehtinen
Thursday Aug 28 14:00 Vasaplan City tour (U) X Klara Hillman

18:00 Bunker Board games (I) X Jonna Löfqvist Iraktan
Friday Aug 29 11:00-13:00 Mariehemsängarna - close Strombergs vägBrännboll with elders (U) OÖK X Lisa Wärlinge

18:00 Lejon's Samlingslokal - Berghem Preppsittning (I) ## Lejon Lehtinen
21:00 Origo Nightclub #

Saturday Aug 30 18:00-20:30 KBC Lastkaj Games & caps with OND (U) ## Jonna Löfqvist Iraktan
21:00 Origo Nightclub #

Sunday Aug 31 Free day
Monday Sept 1 First day of uni!

16:00 Mariehemsängarna - close Strombergs vägBiotech Hangout & Games(U) OÖK ## Klara Hillman
Tuesday Sept 2 12:00-16:00 Aula Nordica NTK Introduction Day (I) X Lisa Wärlinge
Wednesday Sept 3 15:00 IKSU Sigma Volleyball (I) X Jennie Radkvist
Thursday Sept 4 Free day
Friday Sept 5 17:00 The Campus Fountain  Virrbrännboll (U) OÖK ## (Don't) Lisa Wärlinge

Mariehemsängarna - close Strombergs väg
21:00 Origo Nightclub #

Saturday Sept 6 Free day
Sunday Sept 7 13:00 Campusängarna NTK Brännboll (U) OÖK X Lejon Lehtinen
Monday Sept 8 16:00 The Campus Fountain Raftbuilding (U) X Jennie Radkvist
Tuesday Sept 9 12:00-13:00 MIT place MIT Tuesday (I) X Klara Hillman

18:30 NAT Ljusgården Taco night (I) X Klara Hillman
Wednesday Sept 10 18:30 Origo SuperJÄNS (I) FK # Jonna Löfqvist Iraktan

21:00 Origo Nightclub #
Thursday Sept 11 10:00-15:00 Universum Välkomstmässa (U) X
Friday Sept 12 19:30 Origo Work at Origo (I) X Lejon Lehtinen
Saturday Sept 13 17:30 Nydalasjön - Hällan Skogssittning (U) V ## Jonna Löfqvist

Origo Nightclub #
Sunday Sept 14 15:00 Campusängarna Amazing race (U) OÖK V ## Jennie Radkvist
Monday Sept 15 Free day
Tuesday Sept 16 16:00 Bunker Raftbuilding (U) X Klara Hillmann
Wednesday Sept 17 13:45 Dammen Dammplasket (U) OÖK V BH X Lisa Wärlinge
Thursday Sept 18 Free day
Friday Sept 19 17:00 Northern campusängarna Game of Life! (U) OÖK V ## Lejon Lehtinen

 
Rules for alcohol Some swedish words you'll encounter during reception
X= no alcohol allowed Phös/Phösare = People who organize the reception
# =only available to purchase alcohol on place General = People who organize the reception
## = allowed to bring own alcohol Elders = Students in the year/years above
### = alcohol is sold, and allowed to bring own alcohol Mottagning = Reception; the period when new students are welcomed to university by their elders

NTK = The student union for students studying science and technology

* Please note that selling alcohol to people under 
the age of 20 is strictly forbidden by Swedish law

Nollefrid = Means thats during reception it is strictly forbidden for the elders to engage in 
romantic or sexual relations with zeros. This is set in place to create a safe enviroment for all 
new students and applies to all elders and new students on campus.**At Origo and other places with an alcohol permit, 

they may sell alcohol to people above 18 years old 
according to Swedish law Sigma = A section beneath the NTK which includes the Life Science programme, Biotech 

programme, Pharmaceutical programmes and Technical Chemistry programme.


